SUPREME COURT OF VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

100 NORTH NINTH STREET

RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219-2334

(804) 786-6455

NOTICE OF SOLE SOURCE AWARD

DATE OF AWARD: September 13, 2024

Purchase Order/Contract Number

A250951
A250952
A250953
A250954
A250955
A250956
A250957
A250959
A250961
A250963
A250964
A250965
A250966
A250967
A250968
A250969
A250970
A250971
A250972
A250973

VENDOR: Data Concepts

Commodity/Consultant
Sr, Automation Specialist
Sr. Java Developer

Sr. Business Analyst
Project Manager

Sr. Business Analyst
Java Developer

Java Developer/QA Assurance Auto. Eng.

Sr. Business Analyst
Project Manager

Sr. Quality Assurance Engineer

Sr. Java Developer

Java Developer

Sr. Business Analyst

Java Developer

Project Manager

Sr. Test Automation Eng.
Sr. Business Analyst
Chief Architect Developer

Java Developer/QA Assurance Auto. Eng.
QA Assurance Test Automation Engineer

IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT ONLY ONE SOURCE IS PRACTTICABLY

AVAILABLE FOR THE COMMODITY LISTED ABOVE.

RECORDS FOR THIS PROCUREMENT ARE NOW AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION.
W WL O Baren, 91,
PURCHASING OFFICER% "

Joseph M. O’Brien, Jr.
09-13-24



SS091424-08 Purchasing Administrator



