## SUPREME COURT OF VIRGINIA



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 100 NORTH NINTH STREET RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219-2334 (804) 786-6455

## NOTICE OF SOLE SOURCE AWARD

DATE OF AWARD: September 13, 2024

VENDOR: Data Concepts

Purchase Order/Contract Number	Commodity/Consultant
A250951	Sr, Automation Specialist
A250952	Sr. Java Developer
A250953	Sr. Business Analyst
A250954	Project Manager
A250955	Sr. Business Analyst
A250956	Java Developer
A250957	Java Developer/QA Assurance Auto. Eng.
A250959	Sr. Business Analyst
A250961	Project Manager
A250963	Sr. Quality Assurance Engineer
A250964	Sr. Java Developer
A250965	Java Developer
A250966	Sr. Business Analyst
A250967	Java Developer
A250968	Project Manager
A250969	Sr. Test Automation Eng.
A250970	Sr. Business Analyst
A250971	Chief Architect Developer
A250972	Java Developer/QA Assurance Auto. Eng.
A250973	QA Assurance Test Automation Engineer

IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT ONLY ONE SOURCE IS PRACTTICABLY AVAILABLE FOR THE COMMODITY LISTED ABOVE.

RECORDS FOR THIS PROCUREMENT ARE NOW AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION.

PURCHASING OFFICER

Joseph M. O'Brien, Jr.

09-13-24